

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 3538 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2025.08.18
14:32:58
+0530

Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Oma Rama& Ors. .. Respondent(s)

Ms. Priya Nigwekar i/b Pallavi Chari, for Petitioner.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : August 12, 2025

Order :

1. This is a Petition under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. Since it is coming up for the first time, the Registry shall issue notice to the Respondent(s), returnable on ***September 16, 2025***. The Petitioner is also granted liberty to effect private service by all permissible modes including by electronic means, and to file a service affidavit, with tangible evidence of service, on or before the next date.
2. Stand over to ***September 16, 2025*** under the caption "***Post-Notice – Section 9***".
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]