



enuka

17-arbap-107-2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 107 OF 2026

Mahindra And Mahindra Financial
Services Ltd

...Applicant

V/s.

Oma Ram and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Priya Nigwekar *i/b Ms. Pallavi P. Chari, for Applicant.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 6 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) It appears that despite this Court directing issuance of notice by order dated 12 August 2025, the registry had not issued notice to the Respondents.

2) Registry to issue fresh notice to the Respondents, returnable on 7 May 2026. Hamdast is granted.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]