

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 107 OF 2026

Mahindra And Mahindra Financial Services Ltd...PETITIONER

V/S

Oma Ram

....RESPONDENT

**Ms. Bela Parab i/b Ms. Pallavi Chari, Advocates for the
Petitioner.**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 19th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/07/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)